WELLS FARGO Reporting Period : 5/31/2025 - 6/30/2025

Statement Summary

Name Lauralee Harris Company City Of Kyle
Account # XXXX-XXXX-XXXX Currency US Dollar
Reporting Period 5/31/2025 - 6/30/2025
Trans Date Post Date Merchant Name Charge Codes Approved Personal Receipt Amount
1 6/8/2025 6/9/2025 Uber *trip 8.98
Help.Uber.Com, CA v
Accidental Uber charges. These items were already reimbursed by Dr Harris on 7 GL Code: 556220
-1 Department: 10004
Fund: 1100
2 6/8/2025 6/9/2025 Uber *trip 14.37
Help.Uber.Com, CA v
Accidental Uber charges. These items were already reimbursed by Dr Harris on 7 GL Code: 556220
-1 Department: 10004
Fund: 1100
3 6/13/2025  6/13/2025  Uber *trip 15.67
Help.Uber.Com, CA v
Accidental Uber charges. These items were already reimbursed by Dr Harris on 7 GL Code: 112391
-1 Department: 10004
Fund: 1100
4 6/13/2025  6/13/2025  Uber *trip 10.00
Help.Uber.Com, CA v
Accidental Uber charges. These items were already reimbursed by Dr Harris on 7 GL Code: 112391
-1 Department: 10004

Fund: 1100




Transaction Count: 4
Total: 49.02

Employee Signature Date Authorized Approver Signature Date



Receipts from Lauralee Harris for WellsOne Visa JJjij. 05/31/2025 - 06/30/2025

This document displays the transaction date. This date might be different from the
posting date.

06/08/2025
E : Uber *trip
From Jacob Laina <jlaina@cityofkyle.com> 8 ] 9 8 U S D

Date Fri 7/11/2025 5:42 PM

To  vette Aleman <yaleman@ecityofiyle.coms; Jennifer Kirkland < jiirkland@cityoliyle.coms; Annette Reedy
<areedy@eityofkyle coma: Amy Caswell <acaswell @ctyohyle coms

Cc  Joshua Chrentey <ichronley@eityofkyl »; Hosle Truslove & . Bryan Langley
<biangley@icityofiyle com>

iais Page 1 of 2 of the PDF receipt.

Council Member Harris's check has been received and entered into our system.

Thanks,

Jacob Laina

Staf Acscuntant
Firance
CITy o
E ;
 FTTTT

' City Service
Simplified.

From: Yvette Aleman <yaleman@cityofkyle com>
Sent: Wednesaay, July 2, 2025 1:16 PM

To: Jennifer Kirkland <Ikirkland@cityofkyle.coms; Annette Reedy <areedy@cityofkyle.coms; Amy Caswell
<acaswell@cityofkyle.com>; Jacob Laina <jlaina@cityafiyle coms

Cc: Joshua Chronley <jchronley@cityofkyle.com>; Rosie Truelove <riruelove @cityofkyle.com>; Bryan Langley
<blangley@cityofiyle.com>

Subject: Re: City Councll Credit Cards

od afternagn lennifer,

Thank you for the update and for coding the charges apprapriately

Since all the necessary departments have been informed and are aware of the situation, we will not make any
deductions from Council Member Harris’s payroll check. You may provide the personal check directly to Jacob Laina

in the Finance Department for proper processing and reconciliation.

[Bacob Lsina, please be on the lookout for a check from the City Secretary's Office. Please code the check to: 1100~
00000-112391.

Page 1 of 5



Gl i s 06/08/2025
Uber *trip

100 W. Center SL, Kyle, TX 78840

P 512.657-2085 | E yalemang@cityoliyie com
W cityofioe com

POOOW

Page 2 of 2 of the PDF receipt.

City Service
Simplified.

From: lennifer Kirkiand <Jkirkland@cityofioyle coms
Sent: Wednesday, July 2, 2025 9:50 AM

To: Yette Aleman <yalemang cityofiyle.coms; Annette Reedy <areedy@cityofkyle.com; Amy Caswell
<acasweli@cityofkyle.com>

Subject: Re: City Council Cradit Cards

Good mo:

g

Last night at the Council Meeting, Council Member Harris approached me and stated that all the charges an her card
for lune were persanal charges accidentally charged to the City Card. | have coded all the charges to the receivable
line and a copy of her check is attached in the backup. Wha should | provide the check to, and how tan we ensure
that we don't deduct it from her payrall since she's provided a personal check?

2025 0701 1 Check to Reimburse CC $49 02 o

hanks in advance!

Jennifer

Jennifer Kirkland, TRMC

City Secretary
Office af the City Secretary
I B | 1700 ohiers Crossing. wyte. TX 78640
P [512) 202-3061 | E Sekisnd@ctyosyie.com
o | W el com

POOOD

City Service
Simplified.

06/08/2025
::mmds Uber *trip
From Jacob Laina <jlsinatcityofkyle.com> 1 4.37 USD

Date Fri 7/11/2025 5:42 PM

To  Yyette Aleman <yaleman@cityofiyle.coms; Jennder Kikland <kirkland @cityofile.com>; Annete Reedy
<areedy@eityofkyle coma: Amy Caswell <acaswell @ctyohyle coms

Cc  Joshua Chroniey m>; Rosle Truslove - Bryan Langley
<biangley@icityofiyle com>

SR Page 1 of 2 of the PDF receipt.

Council Member Harris's check has been received and entered into our system.

Thanks,

Jacob Laina

Staff Aceountant
Finanoe
T 100 W Centes St Kyle, TX 78540
P {512) 000-3144 | E isinafcityofiyle cam
T

POOOW

City Service
Simplified.

From: Yvette Aleman <yaleman@cityoflyle com:
Sem: wednesday, July 2, 2025 1:16 M

To: Jennifer Kirkland <Ikirkland@cityofkyle.coms; Annette Reedy <areedy@cityofkyle.coms; Amy Caswell
<acaswell@cityoficyle.com>; Jacob Laina <jlaina@cityafiyle coms

€e: Joshua Chronley <jchronley @il com>; Rosle Truelove ityofkyle.com>; Bryan Langley
<blangley@cityofkyle.com>

Subject: Re: City Councll Credit Cards

Good afternoon Jennifer,

Thank you for the update and for coding the charges appropriately.

Since all the necessary departments have been informed and are aware of the situation, we will not make any
deductions from Council Member Harris’s payroll check. You may provide the personal check directly to Jacob Laina
in the Finance Department for proper processing and reconciliation.

Blacob Laina, please be on the lookout for a check fram the City Secretary's Office. Please code the check to: 1100-
00000-112391.

Page 2 of 5



Gl i s 06/08/2025
Uber *trip

100 W, Certer L. Hyle. TX 78840
P 512.657-2085 | E yalemang@cityoliyie com
W cityofioe com

POOOW

Page 2 of 2 of the PDF receipt.

City Service
Simplified.

From: lennifer Kirkiand <Jkirkland@cityofioyle coms
Sent: Wednesday, July 2, 2025 9:50 AM

To: Yette Aleman <yalemang cityofiyle.coms; Annette Reedy <areedy@cityofkyle.com; Amy Caswell
<acasweli@cityofkyle.com>

Subject: Re: City Council Cradit Cards

Good mo:

g

Last night at the Council Meeting, Council Member Harris approached me and stated that all the charges an her card
for lune were persanal charges accidentally charged to the City Card. | have coded all the charges to the receivable
line and a copy of her check is attached in the backup. Wha should | provide the check to, and how tan we ensure
that we don't deduct it from her payrall since she's provided a personal check?

2025 0701 1 Check to Reimburse CC $49 02 o

hanks in advance!

Jennifer

Jennifer Kirkland, TRMC

City Secretary
Office af the City Secretary
I B | 1700 ohiers Crossing. wyte. TX 78640
P [512) 202-3061 | E Sekisnd@ctyosyie.com
o | W el com

POOOD

City Service
Simplified.

06/13/2025
::mmds Uber *trip
From Jacob Laina <jlsinatcityofkyle.com> 1 5 ) 67 U S D

Date Fri 7/11/2025 5:42 PM

To  Yyette Aleman <yaleman@cityofiyle.coms; Jennder Kikland <kirkland @cityofile.com>; Annete Reedy
<areedy@eityofkyle coma: Amy Caswell <acaswell @ctyohyle coms

Cc  Joshua Chroniey m>; Rosle Truslove - Bryan Langley
<biangley@icityofiyle com>

SR Page 1 of 2 of the PDF receipt.

Council Member Harris's check has been received and entered into our system.

Thanks,

Jacob Laina

Staff Aceountant
Finanoe
T 100 W Centes St Kyle, TX 78540
P {512) 000-3144 | E isinafcityofiyle cam
T

POOOW

City Service
Simplified.

From: Yvette Aleman <yaleman@cityoflyle com:
Sem: wednesday, July 2, 2025 1:16 M

To: Jennifer Kirkland <Ikirkland@cityofkyle.coms; Annette Reedy <areedy@cityofkyle.coms; Amy Caswell
<acaswell@cityoficyle.com>; Jacob Laina <jlaina@cityafiyle coms

€e: Joshua Chronley <jchronley @il com>; Rosle Truelove ityofkyle.com>; Bryan Langley
<blangley@cityofkyle.com>

Subject: Re: City Councll Credit Cards

Good afternoon Jennifer,

Thank you for the update and for coding the charges appropriately.

Since all the necessary departments have been informed and are aware of the situation, we will not make any
deductions from Council Member Harris’s payroll check. You may provide the personal check directly to Jacob Laina
in the Finance Department for proper processing and reconciliation.

Blacob Laina, please be on the lookout for a check fram the City Secretary's Office. Please code the check to: 1100-
00000-112391.

Page 3 of 5



Gl i s 06/13/2025
Uber *trip

100 W, Certer L. Hyle. TX 78840
P 512.657-2085 | E yalemang@cityoliyie com
W cityofioe com

POOOW

Page 2 of 2 of the PDF receipt.

City Service
Simplified.

From: lennifer Kirkiand <Jkirkland@cityofioyle coms
Sent: Wednesday, July 2, 2025 9:50 AM

To: Yette Aleman <yalemang cityofiyle.coms; Annette Reedy <areedy@cityofkyle.com; Amy Caswell
<acasweli@cityofkyle.com>

Subject: Re: City Council Cradit Cards

Good mo:

g

Last night at the Council Meeting, Council Member Harris approached me and stated that all the charges an her card
for lune were persanal charges accidentally charged to the City Card. | have coded all the charges to the receivable
line and a copy of her check is attached in the backup. Wha should | provide the check to, and how tan we ensure
that we don't deduct it from her payrall since she's provided a personal check?

2025 0701 1 Check to Reimburse CC $49 02 o

hanks in advance!

Jennifer

Jennifer Kirkland, TRMC

City Secretary
Office af the City Secretary
I B | 1700 ohiers Crossing. wyte. TX 78640
P [512) 202-3061 | E Sekisnd@ctyosyie.com
o | W el com

POOOD

City Service
Simplified.

06/13/2025
::mmds Uber *trip
From Jacob Laina <jlsinatcityofkyle.com> 1 O ) OO U S D

Date Fri 7/11/2025 5:42 PM

To  Yyette Aleman <yaleman@cityofiyle.coms; Jennder Kikland <kirkland @cityofile.com>; Annete Reedy
<areedy@eityofkyle coma: Amy Caswell <acaswell @ctyohyle coms

Cc  Joshua Chroniey m>; Rosle Truslove - Bryan Langley
<biangley@icityofiyle com>

SR Page 1 of 2 of the PDF receipt.

Council Member Harris's check has been received and entered into our system.

Thanks,

Jacob Laina

Staff Aceountant
Finanoe
T 100 W Centes St Kyle, TX 78540
P {512) 000-3144 | E isinafcityofiyle cam
T

POOOW

City Service
Simplified.

From: Yvette Aleman <yaleman@cityoflyle com:
Sem: wednesday, July 2, 2025 1:16 M

To: Jennifer Kirkland <Ikirkland@cityofkyle.coms; Annette Reedy <areedy@cityofkyle.coms; Amy Caswell
<acaswell@cityoficyle.com>; Jacob Laina <jlaina@cityafiyle coms

€e: Joshua Chronley <jchronley @il com>; Rosle Truelove ityofkyle.com>; Bryan Langley
<blangley@cityofkyle.com>

Subject: Re: City Councll Credit Cards

Good afternoon Jennifer,

Thank you for the update and for coding the charges appropriately.

Since all the necessary departments have been informed and are aware of the situation, we will not make any
deductions from Council Member Harris’s payroll check. You may provide the personal check directly to Jacob Laina
in the Finance Department for proper processing and reconciliation.

Blacob Laina, please be on the lookout for a check fram the City Secretary's Office. Please code the check to: 1100-
00000-112391.

Page 4 of 5



Please let me know i you need any further assistance.

Yvette Aleman

Purchasing Speciakst

Administrate Services

100 W, Certer SL, Kyle, TX 78640

P 512.657.2085 | E ynleman(cityoliyie com
W cityolkoe com

POOOW

City Service
Simplified.

From: lennifer Kirkiand <Jkirkland@cityofioyle coms
Sent: Wednesday, July 2, 2025 9:50 AM

To: Yette Aleman <yalemang cityofiyle.coms; Annette Reedy <areedy@cityofkyle.com; Amy Caswell
<acasweli@cityofkyle.com>

Subject: Re: City Council Cradit Cards

Good m

g

Last night at the Council Meeting, Council Member Harrs approached me and stated that all the charges or
for lune were persanal charges accidentally charged to the City Card. | have coded all the charges to the receivable
line and a copy of her check is attached in the backup. Wha should | provide the check to, and how tan we ensure
that we don't deduct it from her payrall since she's provided a personal check?

2025 0701 LH Check t LC 54902 pdf

hanks in advancel

Jennifer

Jennifer Kirkland, TRMC
City Secretary
Office af the City Secretary
O 170D Kohiers Crassing, Kyle. TX 78630
P [512) 202-3061 | E Sekisnd@ctyosyie.com
o | W el com
POODOW

City Service
Simplified.

Page 5of 5

06/13/2025
Uber *trip
10.00 USD

Page 2 of 2 of the PDF receipt.





